FORM CD-451 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
(REV 10/98) e
' ACCOUNTING CODE
**See Attached™

AMENDMENT TO
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

AWARD NUMBER
11-43-B10516

RECIPIENT NAME

AMENDMENT NUMBER
One Economy Corporation 12
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
1220 19th Street, NW Suite 610 MAY l a 2012

CITY, STATE ZIP
Washington, DC 200386

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO

March B‘i, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11.557 American Recovery and Remvestment Act - SBA - 21st Century lnformatlon and Support Ecosystem: Make It Easy

Where You Are

COSTSAEREVSEDAS | PREOU e | oo
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $28,519,482.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $28,519,482.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST . $22,994,999.00 $0.00 $4,045,305.00 $18,949,694.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST - $51 ,514,481.00- $0.00 $4,045,305.00 $47,469,176.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is hereby amended to 1) approve the revised SF-424A and to implement budget modification as requested by recipient
on February 14, 2012 and recommended for approval by Dr. Anthony Wilhelm, BTOP Director, in his memo dated March 20, 2012.
The revised budget reduces the required matching contribution from 44.64% to 39.92%, and applies the NICRA of 24.19% which
was approved in October 2010 to all direct charges. The recipient is required to submit new |ndlrect cost proposals to DoC by June
30, 2012; 2) update the Grants Officer's contact information in SAC #4.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. .

X Special Award Cohditions,

X Line ltem Budget

Other;
| SIGNATURE OF DEF{'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
i r N
Jannet Cancino ™ " /f{j /J pu
TYPED NAME, TYPED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
5/14/2012
David Saunier, President




Award Number: 11-43-B10516, Amendment Number 12
Federal Program Officer; Bart Forbes

Requisition Number: 56

Employer Identification Number: 52-2220052

Dun & Bradstreet No: §2-80-24541

Recipient 1D: 1101129

Requestor ID: 1101129

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

oject as!
61 2010 4804011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-19-00-00 $0.00-

Award Contact Information

Mr. David K Saunier Administrative Bsaunier@one-economy.com - 202-393-0051

NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancino Shiou Liu
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

(301) 875-6544 (301) 975-8162



AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECTAL AWARD CONDITIONS

One Economy Corporation, Award Number: 11-43-B10516
Amendment Number 12

The Grants Officer’s name, address, and telephone number are:

Jannet Cancino

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Bldg. 411, Room B-100

100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6544; Fax: (301) 926-6458
E-mail: Jannet.Cancino(@mnist.gov




OME Approval No, 0348-0044

BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs

SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY '

Grant Pr?gram (;ataéog of F?de”ai Estimated Unobligated Furds New or Revised Budget
Funchon Domestic Assistance _
or Activily Mumber Fedaral Non-Fedsral Faderal Mon-Federal Tol

{a} b (s ‘ {d {e) ] (o
) B § § § § oo
Z. 0.6
3. 4.00
4. 0.00
5. Totals 8 G.00 $ .00 3 .00 3 (.00 3 6.00

SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES
) . GRANT PROGRAN, FUNCTION OR ACTIITY Total
. 1 Class Categories :

6. Objes J ) @ @ )
$ $ § . $ _ $ _
a. Personnei £,385,970.00 352,604.00 B,748,574.00
b. Fringe Bensfils 1,185,217.00 70,521.00 1.235,738.00
¢. Travel 53102600 4.00 531,828.00
. Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Supplies 2.082,558.00 77406000 2,838,618.00
f. Contrachaal 3,102,277.00 §.00 3102, 277.00
g. Construction 000 0.00 0.00
h. Other 10,214,416.00 13,553,479.00 23,787.885.00
i Total Direct Charges {sum of Ba-8h) 0.60 0.00 2347236400 14, 750,664.00 38,223,028.00
j. Indirect Charges 5047, 118.00 4,199 030.060 9,248, 148.00
% TOTALS {sum of 6f and &} $ .00 ¥ 0.80 § . ZBB19.482.00 $ 18,848.604.00 s 47 ,469,176.00
7. Program incoms % 3 5 % % 0.60

Previous Edition Usable

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Biandard Form 4244 (Rev. 7-97}
Presoribed by OMB Cirodar A-102




SECTION C - NON-FEDERAL RESQURCES

{a} Grant Program {b} Applicant {0} Blate {d} Other Sources {e) TOTALS
8, $ $ 5 $ 6.00
=3 . 0.060
10, . 4.00
‘4; 1. . .00
12. TOTAL {sum of lines 8-11} $ 0.00 |3 0.00 i3 0.00 3 6.00
SECTION D - FORECASTED CASH NEEDS
Total for tsi Year ist Guarter 20 Guarter drd Quatter 4in Quarter
13, Fadaral 3 0.001% % $ LS
14. Non-Federa! 0.00
16, TOTAL {sum of #ings 13 and 14) $ 0.001% 00018 400 18 400 1% .00
SECTION E - BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
{a} Grant Program FUTURE FUNDING PERICDS (Years) :
{b) First {c} Second {d) Third {e} Fourth
18. , 3 $ % §
17.
18,
18
o0, TOTAL fsirm of iines 1618} 5 0.00 1% S000 18 000 1% 0.00
SECTION F - OTHER BULDGET INFORMATION
21, Direct Charges: 22, indirect Charges:
23, Remarks:

Authorized for Locad Reproduction Statdard Form 4244 (Rev. 7-07) Page 2




	20120510074104967-1
	BTOP Amendment 12 Executed.pdf
	20120510074104967
	20120510074104967-1


