FORM CD-451
(REV 10198) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT]
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO *See Attached**
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
. 11-43-B10516

RECIPIENT NAME ‘ AMENDMENT NUMBER
One Economy Cerporation . 13
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DA]TE '
1220 19th Street, NW Site 610 20 &3
CITY, STATE zIp EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Washington, DC 20036 Septernber 30, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11.557  Arnerican Recovery and Reinvestment Act - SBA - 21st Century Information and Support Ecosystem: Make It Easy
Where You Are

COSTS ARE REVISED AS PREVIOUS TOTAL
FOLLOWS: ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $28,519 482,00 $0.00 $0.00 '$28,519,482.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $16.949,604.00 $0.00 30,00 $18,949,694.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $47,460,476.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,468,176.00
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This award is being amended (1) to extend the project end date to 49/3013 in accordance with the recipient's 02/28/13 PAM
request which was approved by Mr. Lawrence E. Strickling, Assistant Secretary for Communicaticns and Information on 93/13/13;
{2) to approve the revised/actual budget submitted by the recipient; and (3) fo change the Grant Specialist to Michael Squires (see
Special Award Condition No. 5).

ALL OTHER PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN EFFECT

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is Issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
aftached, as well as previous provigions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance hy the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Reciplent. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate thic Amendmant. ‘

X Special Award Conditions

X Line ltem Budget

Other
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
! 2 /a0 / :
For|Jannet Cancina | &, Lo A : >, ;2 SO [L
TYPED NAME, TYPED T!TLé,‘KND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
g 3/21/2013
David Saunier, President Mﬂ’ﬂ} Wﬁ




Award Number: 11-43-B10516, Amendment Number 13
Federal Program Officer: Bart Forbes

Requisition Number: 56

Employer ldentification Number, 52-2220052

Dun & Bradstreet No: 82-80-24541

Recipient iD: 1101129

Requestor 1D: 1101129

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

alili L

4804011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00

41-19-00-00

Award Contact Information

Mr. David K Saunier Administrative Dsaunier@one-economy.com 202-393-0051

NiST Grants Officer:
Jannet Cancino
. 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithershurg, MD 208939-1650
(301) 975-6544

NIST Grants Specialist:
Michael E, Squires
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-1650
{301) 975-4039



ot

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLQGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
ONE ECONOMY CORPORATION
REVISED SPECIAL AWARD CONDITION NUMBER 5
AWARD NUMBER 11-43-B10516, AMENDMENT 13

5. The Grants Specialist’s name, address, telephone and fax number and email address:

Michacl Squires
National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Bldg. 411, Room B-100
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-1650
-Phone: {301)975-4039; Fax: (301) 926-6458
E-mail: michael.squires@nist.gov,




BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Constructlon Programs OMB Approval No. 0348-0044
“SECFIO) A~ BUDGETSUMMARY: = - o

Grant F'rqgram Cataiog of F;._ederal Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
Function Domestic Assistance
or Activity Number Federal " Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) - () @ (e) (0 (@)

1. $ $ $ $ $ 0.00
2. 0.00
3. ' ) 0.00
4. 0.00
5. Totals $ 0.00 3 0.00 ¥ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

GRANT PROGRAM FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Tetal

6. Object Class Categories
() , (2) @) 8
$ $ $ § ]
a. Personnel 8,276,012.00 352,604.00 6,628,616.00
b. Fringe Benefits 1,208,239.00 70,621.00 1,276,760.0C
c. Travel : 758,944.00 758,944.00
d. Equipment ' 0.00 0.00
e. Suppiies ) 1,223,523.00 774,060.00 1,897,583.00
f. Contractual . ' 4,384,152.00 4,384,152.00
g. Construction 0.00 0.00
h. Other _ 11,133,182.00 13,553,479.00 24,686,661.00
i, Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 0.00 | 0.00 24,982,052.00 14,750,664.00 30,732,716.00|
j. Indirect Charges 3,537,430.00 4,198,030.00 7,736,460.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6 and 6j) $ 000" 0.00|° 28,519,482.00 s 18,949,694.00 5 47,469,176.00
7. Program Income $ $ : $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 ($ 0.00
Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev, 7-87)

Previous Edition Usable Prescribed by OMB Circutar A-102



ECTION-C-NON-FEDERAL"RESOURCES - - Bl
(a) Grant Program (b) Applicant {c) State {d) Other Sources {e) TOTALS
8. $ $ $ $ 0.00
9. 0.00
10. 0.00
11. g.00
12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) $ 0.00 [$ 0.00$% 0.00 % 0.00
Total for 15t Year | Tst Quarter Znd Quarter e Guarter 4th Guarter
13. Federal $ 0.00$ $ $ $
14. Non-Federal 0.00
156. TOTAL (sum of lines 13 and 14) $ 0.00 (% 0.00 |3 0.60 1% 0.00 |$ 0.00
i OR:BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
(a) Grant Program FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)
{b) First {c) Second {d) Third (e) Fourth
16. $ $ $ $
17.
18.
18.
20. TOTAL {sum of lines 16-19) 0.00 0.00 [$ 0.00 |$ 0.00
2“‘1. Direct Charges: 22. Indlrect Charges:
23. Remarks;

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Page 2



BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs OME Approval No. 03200044
) - SECTION A - BUDGET SUBMMARY )
Grant Program Catalog of Federal . . _
Function Domestic Assistante Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federaj Non-Federal Total
{a) &) ] {d) (e} () (@)
1 ] $ $ $ $ 000
2. 0.00
3. (.60
4. - 0.00
$ n.oﬂf 0.0 [ 000 [® 0.00
e ihi g i SECTION BY BUDGET. CATEGORIES 3 :
6. Object Class Categories GRANT PROGRAM, FUNGTION OR ACTIV
H (2) ]

a. Personnel $ $ o 260,000.00 |* 000 |¥ 250,000.00
b. Fringe Benefits ' 1,037.00 0.00 1,037.00
c. Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Equipment 0.00 D.00 0.00
e. Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Contractual 300,000.00 0,00 300,000.00
g. Construction 0.00 0.00
h. Other B74,938.00 0,00 874,938.00
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 0.00 0.00 1,425,975.00 0.00 1,425,975.00
j. Indirect Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 61 and 6/) $ 000 ® ooo|°  14zse7500 |0 000 |° 142597500
R e R R G Ty i s
7. Program Income $ 0.00

Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev, 7-97)
Previous Edition Usabla . Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102



-SECTIOK € - NON-FEDERAL RESCURCES - ) . )
(a) Grant Program {b) Applicant (e) State {d) Other Sources {e) TOTALS
8. $ 3 $ $ 0.00
9, 0.00
10. 0.00
1. 0.00
12. TOTAL {stm of fines &-11) 5 000 |% 000 |$ 0.00 |$ 0.00

Total for 1st Year

.15"t Qua-riar B T

2m‘l Qda I‘(ﬁl“

?imwr‘ KinE

dth Quartsr
13. Federal 0.00 l§ 3 5 g
14. Non-Federal 0.00
15, TOTAL {sum oflines 13 and 14) 0.00 $ .00 % 0.00 |3 0.00

!m' R
iy %g

““ibhﬁ?ﬂ* '

AR
ST
A b

(@) Grant.Prc;gram e E FURRING PeRIODS o«e.a;s)
(b} First {c) Second {d). Third (e) Fourth
16. $ 3 3 $
17.
18.
19.
‘|20, TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19) 0.00

L

22, Indirect Changes:

23. Remarks:

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Star./ard Form 424A (Rev, 7-47) Page 2



